NO: SD-070 PRODUCT:  S8VM Power Supplies
DATE: January 2013 TYPE:  Modification Notice
S8VM Power Supplies Labels Modified August 2012
Remove UL1604 Marking
Effective Date:
August 2012 production
Reason for Modification:
UL discontinued the UL1604
rating for products used in
hazardous environments. Product labeling was changed to reflect current safety ratings.
Overview of Models:
S8VM series with power ratings of 15W, 30W, 50W, 100W, 150W, 300W (24V), and 600W (24V)
Changes
Before the change After the change
●Side label
S8VM series
15W, 30W, 50W, 100W, 150W,
    300W (24V), 600W (24V)
①Description as for  UL1604 : print
②UL control number : 71TM
●Side label
S8VM series
15W,30W,50W,100W,150W,300W(24V),600
W(24V)
①Description as for  UL1604 : delete
②UL control number : 45JB
①
②
45JB
①
②
2
Affected Parts
S8VM series
Models Specification Models Specification
S8VM-01505 AC100-240V 5V 3A 15W  S8VM-10005 AC100-240V 5V 20A 100W
S8VM-01505C AC100-240V 5V 3A 15W   S8VM-10005C AC100-240V 5V 20A 100W
S8VM-01505CD AC100-240V 5V 3A 15W  S8VM-10005CD AC100-240V 5V 20A 100W
S8VM-01505D AC100-240V 5V 3A 15W  S8VM-10005D AC100-240V 5V 20A 100W
S8VM-01512 AC100-240V 12V 1.3A 15.6W  S8VM-10012 AC100-240V 12V 8.5A 102W
S8VM-01512C AC100-240V 12V 1.3A 15.6W  S8VM-10012C AC100-240V 12V 8.5A 102W
S8VM-01512CD AC100-240V 12V 1.3A 15.6W  S8VM-10012CD AC100-240V 12V 8.5A 102W
S8VM-01512D AC100-240V 12V 1.3A 15.6W  S8VM-10012D AC100-240V 12V 8.5A 102W
S8VM-01515 AC100-240V 15V 1A 15W  S8VM-10015 AC100-240V 15V 7A 105W
S8VM-01515C AC100-240V 15V 1A 15W  S8VM-10015C AC100-240V 15V 7A 105W
S8VM-01515CD AC100-240V 15V 1A 15W  S8VM-10015CD AC100-240V 15V 7A 105W
S8VM-01515D AC100-240V 15V 1A 15W  S8VM-10015D AC100-240V 15V 7A 105W
S8VM-01524 AC100-240V 24V 0.65A 15.6W  S8VM-10024 AC100-240V 24V 4.5A 108W
S8VM-01524A AC100-240V 24V 0.65A 15.6W  S8VM-10024A AC100-240V 24V 4.5A 108W
S8VM-01524AD AC100-240V 24V 0.65A 15.6W  S8VM-10024AD AC100-240V 24V 4.5A 108W
S8VM-01524C AC100-240V 24V 0.65A 15.6W  S8VM-10024C AC100-240V 24V 4.5A 108W
S8VM-01524CD AC100-240V 24V 0.65A 15.6W  S8VM-10024CD AC100-240V 24V 4.5A 108W
S8VM-01524D AC100-240V 24V 0.65A 15.6W  S8VM-10024D AC100-240V 24V 4.5A 108W
S8VM-03005 AC100-240V 5V 6A 30W  S8VM-10024P AC100-240V 24V 4.5A 108W
S8VM-03005C AC100-240V 5V 6A 30W  S8VM-10024PD AC100-240V 24V 4.5A 108W
S8VM-03005CD AC100-240V 5V 6A 30W  S8VM-15005 AC100-240V 5V 27A 135W
S8VM-03005D AC100-240V 5V 6A 30W  S8VM-15005C AC100-240V 5V 27A 135W
S8VM-03012 AC100-240V 12V 2.5A 30W  S8VM-15005CD AC100-240V 5V 27A 135W
S8VM-03012C AC100-240V 12V 2.5A 30W  S8VM-15005D AC100-240V 5V 27A 135W
S8VM-03012CD AC100-240V 12V 2.5A 30W  S8VM-15012 AC100-240V 12V 12.5A 150W
S8VM-03012D AC100-240V 12V 2.5A 30W  S8VM-15012C AC100-240V 12V 12.5A 150W
S8VM-03015 AC100-240V 15V 2A 30W  S8VM-15012CD AC100-240V 12V 12.5A 150W
S8VM-03015C AC100-240V 15V 2A 30W  S8VM-15012D AC100-240V 12V 12.5A 150W
S8VM-03015CD AC100-240V 15V 2A 30W  S8VM-15015 AC100-240V 15V 10A 150W
S8VM-03015D AC100-240V 15V 2A 30W  S8VM-15015C AC100-240V 15V 10A 150W
S8VM-03024 AC100-240V 24V 1.3A 31.2W  S8VM-15015CD AC100-240V 15V 10A 150W
S8VM-03024A AC100-240V 24V 1.3A 31.2W  S8VM-15015D AC100-240V 15V 10A 150W
S8VM-03024AD AC100-240V 24V 1.3A 31.2W  S8VM-15024 AC100-240V 24V 6.5A 156W
S8VM-03024C AC100-240V 24V 1.3A 31.2W  S8VM-15024A AC100-240V 24V 6.5A 156W
S8VM-03024CD AC100-240V 24V 1.3A 31.2W  S8VM-15024AD AC100-240V 24V 6.5A 156W
S8VM-03024D AC100-240V 24V 1.3A 31.2W  S8VM-15024C AC100-240V 24V 6.5A 156W
S8VM-05005 AC100-240V 5V 10A 50W  S8VM-15024CD AC100-240V 24V 6.5A 156W
S8VM-05005C AC100-240V 5V 10A 50W  S8VM-15024D AC100-240V 24V 6.5A 156W
S8VM-05005CD AC100-240V 5V 10A 50W  S8VM-15024P AC100-240V 24V 6.5A 156W
S8VM-05005D AC100-240V 5V 10A 50W  S8VM-15024PD AC100-240V 24V 6.5A 156W
S8VM-05012 AC100-240V 12V 4.3A 51.6W  S8VM-30024C AC100-240V 24V 14A 336W
S8VM-05012C AC100-240V 12V 4.3A 51.6W  S8VM-60024C AC100-240V 24V 27A 648W
S8VM-05012CD AC100-240V 12V 4.3A 51.6W
S8VM-05012D AC100-240V 12V 4.3A 51.6W
S8VM-05015 AC100-240V 15V 3.5A 52.5W
S8VM-05015C AC100-240V 15V 3.5A 52.5W
S8VM-05015CD AC100-240V 15V 3.5A 52.5W
S8VM-05015D AC100-240V 15V 3.5A 52.5W
S8VM-05024 AC100-240V 24V 2.2A 52.8W
S8VM-05024A AC100-240V 24V 2.2A 52.8W
S8VM-05024AD AC100-240V 24V 2.2A 52.8W
S8VM-05024C AC100-240V 24V 2.2A 52.8W
S8VM-05024CD AC100-240V 24V 2.2A 52.8W
S8VM-05024D AC100-240V 24V 2.2A 52.8W
S8VM-05024P AC100-240V 24V 2.2A 52.8W
S8VM-05024PD AC100-240V 24V 2.2A 52.8W